JINHUA EAST CRYSTAL ELECTRONIC CO.,LTD

ADD:NO. 555, Bin Hong Road OF JINHUA , ZHEJIANG,P.R.CHINA TEL: 886-579-89186666 FAX: 89186677

CERTIFICATION OF AUTHORIZATION

(No.: DJ2000-14)

This Certificate Of Authorization Is Issued To

Our Partners NEXTGEN COMPONENTS, INC To Become Our Authorized Distributor/Agent and Selling ALL Products Of JINHUA EAST CRYSTAL ELECTRONIC Co. Ltd. (ECEC)

Issued by: JINHUA EAST CRYSTAL ELECTRONIC CO., LTD. Name of Distributor/Agent: <u>NEXTGEN COMPONENTS, INC</u> Add: <u>9 Orchard Road, Ste 106, Lake Forest, CA 92630, USA</u> Products: <u>Quartz Crystal Resonator and Crystal Oscillator</u> Territory: <u>North America and South America</u> Validity Period: <u>July 23, 2024~ July 22, 2025</u>

Authorities: JINHUA EAST CRYSTAL ELECTRONIC CO; LTD. Authorization Date: July 23, 2024 Signature by G. Manager: